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October 31, 1997 i
DEPOSIT DATE,._ 7
VIA HAND DELIVERY D646 0CT 31 1997

Honorable Blanca 5. Bayo
Director - Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 110

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 971132-TX
NationalTel

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-97-1368-FOF-TX issued by the
Commission in the referenced docket, 1 enclose check number 1609 of
Mational Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. (*NationalTel") in the
amount of $500.00. This check pays the fine imposed on NationalTel
in the order. NationalTel previously filed its 1996 regulatory
assessment fee form and paid all applicable fees, interest and
penalties and, thus, has now fully complied with the Commission's

order.

Should there be any other outstanding matter in this docket,
please advise me at once. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

CEBJr/bc
Enclosure

cc1 Mr. Mark Mansour
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Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that National
Telecommunications of Florida, Inc., d/b/a NationalTel must pay the
past due regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest
charges, and a $500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission
for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and
Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within 5 business days
from the date this Order becomes ({inal. The fine will be
transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida
General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should National Telecommunications of Florida,
Inc. d/b/a NationalTel fail to comply with this Order, National
Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. d/b/a NationalTel's certificate
shall be canceled, and the docket shall be closed. It is further

ORDERED that the cancellation of the certificate and the
closing of the docket in no way diminishes National
Telecommunications of Florida, Inc. d/b/a NationalTel’s obligation
to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, statutory
penalties, and interest charges. It is further

ORDERED that all certificated local exchange telecommunication
providers shall discontinue service to National Telecommunications
of Florida, Inc. d/b/a MNationalTel upon verification of the
cancellation of the certificate at the conclusicn of the response
period set forth in this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued as proposed
agency action, shall become final and effective unless an
appropriate petition, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036,
Florida Administrative Code, is received by the Director, Division
of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set forth
in the "Notice of Further Proceedings or Judicial Review" attached
hereto. It is further

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this
Docket shall be closed upeon payment of the fines, and fees, or upon
cancellation of the certificate.
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